



\$~5 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010884472025

+ LPA 685/2025, CM APPLs. 70351/2025, 70352/2025, 70353/2025 & 70354/2025

MOHD.IRSAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Rishikesh Kumar and Mr.Soumya Pathak, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG with Ms.Manisha Agrawal, CGSC, Mr.Rajat Nair, Mr.Dhruv Pande and Mr.Imon Bhattacharya, Advs.

6

CNR No. DLHC010884482025

+ LPA 686/2025, CM APPLs. 70355/2025, 70356/2025 & 70357/2025
SANJAY SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Rishikesh Kumar and Mr.Soumya Pathak, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG with Ms.Manisha Agrawal, CGSC, Mr.Rajat Nair, Mr.Dhruv Pande and Mr.Imon Bhattacharya, Advs.

7

CNR No. DLHC010884492025

+ LPA 687/2025, CM APPLs. 70358/2025, 70359/2025, 70360/2025 & 70361/2025

NEERAJ SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Rishikesh Kumar and Mr.Soumya Pathak, Advs.



versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG with
Ms.Manisha Agrawal, CGSC,
Mr.Rajat Nair, Mr.Dhruv Pande and
Mr.Imon Bhattacharya, Advs.

8

#

CNR No. DLHC010884552025

+

LPA 692/2025, CM APPLs. 70519/2025, 70520/2025 & 70521/2025

MOHD IRSADAppellant

Through: Mr.Rishikesh Kumar and Mr.Soumya
Pathak, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG with
Ms.Manisha Agrawal, CGSC,
Mr.Rajat Nair, Mr.Dhruv Pande and
Mr.Imon Bhattacharya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

20.08.2026

At the request made on behalf of the appellants, list on 29.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/MJ